wm | CHRIS “TURTLE" LONG G}, @ |SHARONSTOLTS 4 %0]

SAMPLE BALLOT 1 OF 4
OFFICIAL BALLOT
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
RAYMOND, NEW HAMPSHIRE
MARCH 12, 2014

TOWN CLERE

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS
A TQ VOTE, complately fill in the OVAL to the RIGHT of your choice(s) like this: ¢

]
— B. Follow directions as to the number of candidates to be marked for each office.
|

. To vote for a person whase name is not printed on the ballot, write the candidate’s nama an
the line provided and completely fill in the OVAL.

(Ve for MEMBERS MEMBER

For Tvea Yaam e lhan wo) £/} 3

— SELECTMEN BUDGET COMMITTEE ETHICS COMMITTEE
]

(Vera for no {Vole for ney

= | CARLOS A, MALRONADG (T For Theeg Yaara more than twa) For Thiga Yoars et Il gnp)
== [JOSHUAMANN Li¥1 (> |[MICHAEL BiTOMMASO (alﬁ

me | KATHLEEN M. HOELZEL 5388 | CHRISTINE HARRIS (27 o

i PAMELA TURCOTTE MW" &
TNy

(Wrilgadn)

SR - TRUSTEE OF THE
WGy oy 7 “ Wy -y TRUST FUNDS

{itritacing (Witény (Volet for no
For Threa Yaurs mort lhan ono)

BUDGET COMMITTEE e PLANNING BOARD MARK D. DESROGHERS @@
MEMBER . . MEMBERS e o
' i

(Vala for no (Vata for no Wrilern)

For One Yaar Inora Ihan oe) Fer Throo Yuamn érrarc than by

| SARAH MALDONADO )} @ |GRETCHEN GOTT -~ gwi-

o Jom}mm N.W00D g_‘aqr.’%lf

LIBRARY TRUSTEE

{\aote Tar no
For Thren Yoars maore [hi one)

TERRY AUSTREW (1= %, (O
“JILL GALUS I G
ARy ] )
{WWirite-in]

&g

i~
Lo

(Wriledn)

(Wrilesin)

I

SUPERVISOR OF
THE CHECKLIST

{Valor for ne
Far Qo Yoor Atwre than ona)

AIMEE HAYES  } 1% @B
o ' -

(Writn:In)

ARTICLES

HGIE g S0NING Andndment 9o aft b A NEO L

Ara yeu in favor of the adeption of Amendment No.1 ag proposed by the Planning Board far the Fown zoning

ordinance as follows; Rotitle and rearrange Aricle 6, Section 6,6.3 to clarily the stalutery exceptions fo.the earth X
excavatian permit and Spacial Permit requirements? Adeption of IMis amendment would change the requirermant §4¢0
for Speclal Exception to Spacial Permit for the Zone C.1 uses and create reguiretnents to obtaln a Special YES 4
Permit in Zones #, G2, and 6.9, A Spacial Parmit is issued by the Planning Bosrd and 2 Spacial Excaption ig

issued by the Zoning Board of Adjustment, Additionally, this amendmant would previde a definition for a Minor NO (3
Tapagraphical Adjustment, Adeptien of this language will nol result in any chainge in zoning boundaries. L-f -

w

Recommended by the Planning Board

ACNGlg aE0ING AMEQNment Seciion 4.9.3 District Boun
Ara you in favor of the adaption of Amandment No.2 as Rrop
ardinance as fgllows: Articlo 4 Section 4.8.3 Subsection 4.9.3.1 Shorelund Protection areas within Zong

G — Corservation Dislrict? Adoptlon of this language will result in expanding the zoning baundaries for YES &
Shareland Prolection Area to any area of land within sevenly-fiva {75) feet of the seasonal high-water mark of N

ary river, braok, stream, pond or lake as shown on the Water Resourca Managemaont Plan, Also Includes any  NQ (O
area of land within saventy-five (75) feat of the high-walar mark of ary river, brock, stream, pond, ar lake having

flewing or standing water for six (6) months of the year not lncluded in Waler Resaurce Management Plan. L#f g

Recormnmendod by the Planning Board

osod by the Planning Board for tha Town zoning Y.

TURN BALLOT OVER AND CONTINUE VOTING

l--lm_-ﬂmm-m—-—Mm-—mm-wh_—-ﬂ_-u_-ﬁw



I
1
|
I
|
I
I
|
1
I
I
I
|
i
|
!
i
I
1
1
|
I
I
i
|
I
1
i
I
I
1
|
|
1

ARTICLES CONTINUED

HALGIE 4 = A0NING Amandmern RCUDN &8 Wotiandg:

Are you In faver of the adaption of Amendment No. 3 as proposod by the Flarning Board for the Tawn zoring
ordinance s follows: Amand Article I, Saction 2.9 Subsection 2.9.1 entilled No Not Loss of Watlands, would aliow
for input frem the Conservalion Commission, eliminaies 2.9.1,5, and clarifles the noint of measurament in
Section 2.9,1,3 as within fiva (8) miles of the proposed development area and not necessarily within ihae Town
boundarigs?

Recommended by the Planning Baard

A o2 o £ONIRG AMGodisnt « Section 6 H

Arg you in favor of the adoption of Amendmenl No.4 a5 proposed by the Planning Board fer the Town zoning
ordinance as follows; Amend Article 6, Section 6.5 Subsectlon 6.5.5 1o clatify that in C.3 East and C.3 West, for
any mutti-farmily that may be appravad, in no case shall densily axcead theee (3} bedroome per acre of davelopable
land and to update the title of New Hampshira Gada of Adwinstrative Rules, ENV-WS 100-"Subdivision and
Individual Sownga Disposal Sysiom Design Rules” to New Mampshire Gode of Administrative Rules, ENV-WG
1000 -~Subdivisions; Individual Sewage Disposal Systemg”, The re-desigration from subtitte Env-Ws to subtitle
Env-Wag wag dong Pursugnt to o rulus rearganization plan for Depatiment rules approved by the Rirector of tha
Offlen of Leaqialativqﬁﬁgﬁﬂ”w‘g‘-‘

R
i
i

iy

o
Recommendad by ﬁ‘}ﬁé\}_l’!ﬁnnlng
! i

iy

T

AEGIC b
Are you in figy

" a2 DN DMTLE
bblion of amend
designation oftho, j’bllg*‘} It parcels f
Lot 16 (3 Gits FReadygi

DAMant:
ment for the Town zoning ordinance as follows: Te change the zoning
P A6 1 {(Commorcial) to Zane B (Residontial/Agricultural): Map 22,

Hzen |
vor of the af

Not Recommendad hy,’,;‘t_;

b

Are you in favar of the adoplion of amgfidment fo

dasignation of the following parcels. fiém Zor

Lot 71 {74 Long Hili Rd.); Map 32.27888 4234
0 it

Bwn zoning ordingnge ay follows: To change the zoning
rml‘l‘lel'l:ial) la Zone B (ResidentiabAgriqultural): Map 59,
| 13d.); Map 32-2, Lot 377

IIiIEliIII!!IEIE?I!IEIE!ilil!!lli

anigie - Uporaling Budaetietalt Budget;

Shall the Town of Raymond vate Lo raise and appropral
by Spagial Warronl Artictos and other appropriations volét X

with the watrant, or ag amended by vote of the first sogulun, fdrthe \]'f’ﬁqsas Haf
Mitlion, Seven Hundred Sixty Thousand, Nine Hundred Pifty Dollars {§8,760,8

et including appropriations
forth en the budget postod
iih therein, totaling Elght
¥t ‘

Componants of the budget inglude;

57,744,563 Town Qparating Budgo!

§1.046 387 Water deparlment Oparating Budgel
$8,760,850 Total

Should this article be defarted, the default budget shall be Eight Millian, Eight; drod Soventean
Ninety-Elght ($8,817,098) which is the same as lasl year, with cerlain ad ua;m@ntﬁ require
attion of the Town of Raymaond or by law; or the governing body may bold one speg mﬂ@tlna-,
with RSA 40:13, X and XV, to taka up the issue of a revised uperating budget only, : ‘

Camponoents of the defaull budgat includa:
$7.828,820 Town Delault Budget

§ 938,174 Water Departiment Default budget
$3.817,093 Total

Notg. This oparating budget Warrant Articla doss nol include appropriations cantar‘ri'ﬂ& n anmy (-;:) 8‘?’

other Warrant Articie,

Recommanded by the Board of Selectmen

Recomimended by the Budget Commiites

Estimated 2019 Tax limpact Town Proposad Operating Budgot: $4.507
Estimated 2019 Tax impact Town Proposed Default Budget: $4.623

GO TO NEXT BALLOT AND CONTINUE VOTING

PEEI R EREEIT TR ENRRIN D EDRETRER N RN NN ER R ERERITINERENALE



SAMPLE BALLOT 2 OF 4
OFFICIAL BALLOT
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
RAYMOND, NEW HAMPSHIRE
MARCH 12, 2019

TOWN GLERK

- ARTICLES CONTINUED

. Bargain ]
dymand vots to approve the cost ftums included in the collective bargaining agraemeni

+

3] [4;

Shalf the Tewn of R

W [ reached betweon the Town of Raymond and the American Foderstion of State, County and Municipal

Employees (AFSCME), for five (5) vears, which calls for tha follawing increases in salares and benafits 24 the
currant staffiing lovel:

And further to rajga and appropriate the sum of Twenty-Cne Thousand, Ning Hundred, Ninety Doliars,
($21,990) for the current fiscal yeat, such sum representing the additional costs allibutable to the increasy in
salaries and benofits required by the new agreament over those that would be paid at the current staffing
lavals? (Majority Vota Raquirad),

First Year Estimated Gosts Estimated Costs Water
Qperating Budget Department Opaerating Budget
209 $21,090 $10.330
Tax impact: $0.023 Tax Impact; $0.00

o Successivo Years Costs
Year Estimated Cosls Estimated Costs Water
‘ Qperating Budget Department Operating Budget
2020 $28,043 ‘ $16,559 £ q ‘
2021 428,654 . 18,204 ? 7

2023 $30,397 $21,573
2024 $14,087 % 6,223 NO ¢

Recommended by the Board of Selacimern il 2
Rocormmanded by the Budget Committas . l ({) it
Estimated 7019 Tax Impact: $0.023

202 .o Ko B $19.850 YES & -

= W

meeting, al s aption, to address Wearrant Artlcla 9 cost ftems un]y‘? (Maijority vote regulred). YES &

nt; e =2 E
Shall the Town of Raymond, if Warrant Alicle § Is defeated, authorize tha goveming bedy Lo call ona special i C

To see if the town will vole to estabiish a contingency fund pursuant te RSA 31:08- for the currant year for
unantlcipaled expenses that may atise and further to ralse and approgriate the sum of Ningty Thousand

percem {1%) of the amount appropriated by the town for tawr purpases during the preceding yeor axeluding

tapilal expendiures and the amartization of debt. Any appropriation left remainlng in the fund at the end of the YES @b
year will lapse to the gencral fund, A datailed report of all expenditures from the contingancy fund shall be
prapared annually by the Board of Selectmen and publisked with their report. {(Majority vote regurired), NO <D
Racommended by the Board of Selecimen ‘ Lf 3 y
FRecommendad by the Budget Commitlee

Estimated 2019 Tax Impact; $0.000

Dallars ($90,000) from the fund balance to be placad In this contingeney fund, Such fund shall nat exceed one (y/ !7

N

Articln 12— Solid Wag Ay A5 You, Throy am Gybisid

Shall the Town of Raymond vale to raise and appropriate the sum of Thise Hundred Five Thousand Dollars

($305,000) o continue to subsidize the Solld Waste! “Pay as You Throw™ Program? If passed, these funds will

conlinue {0 supplement Lha cost of curbside colloction, disposal of househeld trash and allowed recyclables,

These funds witl be used in conjunclion with the funds in Fund 18 gengrated through the sale of bags, sale of ~ .
racycle bins and transfar station revenues to cover the program costs and will offsat the fees Lo Rrogrant users ) ([, /
and keep bag prices below privato markel rates. Should this artiels be defeated, all program costs not covarad YES (_
threugh the sale of racyale bins and transfer station revenuas will be fully-funded by the usor through hags sales; o
with an wstimaled bag sale price of Tharan Dollars and Twonty-Five Cants ($3.25) far Small Bags and Four  NO @
Dallars and Twenty-Five Cents (34.25) for Large Bags. If the program couls exceed the projoctad amount

during the transition year, the Town shall hava the ability te cover unantigipated costs through the aperationa ('&‘}i-j
budgat, (Majority Vole raquired), -

-
—

[

-

L ]

——

n—

|

]

I

]

[ ]

[ |

=

™= | Recommengad by the Board of Selectmen . NC{’ ¢
- | J
L -

L |

—

-

]

|

[

[ ]

L

=

In—

e

[ ]

Mot Racommended by the Board of Salectmen
Not Recommundod by the Budget Committos
Estimated 2019 Tax Impact: $0.324

TURN BALLOT OVER AND CONTINUE VOTING




aGle Dispasal Sarenial B Mo bund (Fund 13,
Shail the Tewn of Raymond vate o raise and apprapriate the sum net io exceed Saven Hundred, Seventy-Two i Oq
Thousand Doltars ($772,000) for the purpose of administaring lhe Pay as You Throw program with said funds , l

1o coma from the Waste Disposal Speclal Revenue Fund also referred to as Fund 187 Should fhis Adicle be YES @
tieteited, the Town would not he abia fo continue with the Pay vg You Throw program dus to the absonce of YED 58
Ingisiative autharity to logally actess the funds. (Majority vote roquirad). NG

Recommended by tha Board of Selectman (-
Recommendad by the Budgel Cammiltee (;? { &
Estimated 2018 Tax lmpact: $0,000

xliepced porties Regerye Fund:
To sea if the town will vate ta establish o resarve fund pursuant to RSA 35:1-c and RSA chapler a5, ta be known "f
as the Tax Deaded Properties Reserve Fund, for the purposes of sacuring, cloaning, and otherwise maintaining CT 8
propertias taken by the town via 1ax deed and the Town's Brownfiald sitg; and 1o raise and appropriale tha sum YES @
of up te Twe Hundred Twonty-Flve Thousand Dollars ($225,000) to ba placed in this fund. This sum to come i
fram fund bafance and no armount is to be ralsed fram taxation. This amoust roprosents the monies projoclad to NGO
be coflacted in 2018-2049 fram the sale of tax deeded preparties. Furthor to appeint the Board of Selagimen as -
agants to expand from this fund, - { 5
i . A
Retammanded by the Board of Selectmen
Recommendad by tha Budget Gemmittee
Estitnated 2019 Tax impact: $0,000

To sae if the Town will raise the lncoma limits for the Eldarly Exemptlons from property tax in the Town of [@ '#":f

Raymond. To qualify, the pargon must have baan a New Hampshira rasident for at least three (3) conseoutive

years prior lo April 1 of the ysar the exemption is claimad, be 65 years of age or older, own tho raal estato YES @i

individually of jointly, or if the real ostate s owned by such person's spouse, they must have begn marred for at

lnast five (8) cansecutive years. In addition, the Laxpayer must have & net income of net more than ($30,360) or  NOC O

if marded & combined nat income of less then ($41,150), and own net assels nat in excess of (if married, thon

own join assets not in excess af) (§70,000) encliding the value of the person's residence. (Q ,L.} S?'
4 I

Rocommended by the Board of Selectmen
Ragommendad by the Budgel Committee
Estimated 2018 Tax Impact: $0,038

— IR BT FAN -
Shall the Town of Raymond vels to raise and approprigte the sum of Three Hundred, Forly-Five Thousand
Dellars ($345,000) to be deposited inte previously estatlishad Capital Reserve Eunds (listed below) and to
apportion this surn among the several funds as listed below, and to name the Bogrd of Selectmen a5 agents theraal?

Ganeral Government Buildings Malntanance & hmprovemants $ 58,250
Highway Department Vehicle Repair & Replatement £406,760
Highway Department Heavy Equipment § e0000 . -
Bridge & Culver! § 50007
Sidowalks .0
Master Plan Updates L I

New Town Faciliios

Library

Police Japartment & Dispateh Eguipment, Vehicle, & Facllities
Fire Department Equipment and Vahicle

Recreation Depariment Equipment, Vehicles & Facilities
Parks Equipmant & Facillties

TQTALS TO CAPITAL, RESERVE FUND

Recommanded by the Beard of Solectman -
Recommandad by the Budget Cammittee o ;‘f‘u'“r;}
Estimatad 2019 Tax Impact: $0.367 - '

AL kAl Hegerve Nz (XY al AT TN

Shall the Town of Raymond vote to raise an appripriate the sum of Seventy Thousand Dollare (570,000) ta
be deposited into praviously established Capilal Reserve Funds (listed bolow) and to appartion this sum amaong
the several funds as listed below? Thesa funds shall be paid by Waler Revenues.

Canstruct, Repalr & Maintain Town Waler Treatmeont Fatility $30,000

Water Syularm Infrastruclure $32,000 -

Walter Storage Facilitieg § 3,000 CM; ‘

Walor Department Liifity Replace Vehicle $ 3,000 ‘

New Well Site Acquisitions _$ 2,000 YES &b

TOTAL $70,000 NGO ¢

Recommeanded by the Bosrd of Selectmen “E g\_ﬂ o
Racommendad by the Budget Committee W

Estimated 2012 Tax impact: $0.000

GO TO NEXT BALLOT AND CONTINUE VOTING

R R N N R N NN N SR R R RN E R A AR



SAMPLE BALLOT A QF 4
OFFICIAL BALLOT
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
RAYMOND, NEW HAMPSHIRE
MARCH 12, 2019

TOWN CLERK

ARTICLES CONTINUED
= ] ' Q %\(}
Shall the Town of Raymond vole to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred and Eighty-Three ‘
Thousand Dollars {$183,000) for tha purchase of ane (1) Publle Waorks Vehidhe and to autharize the use in that  YES Y
ameunt of Dacember 31, 2018 fund balance for Lhis purpose, This will be a non-lapsing appropriation per RSA
327, Vi and will net lapse until tha vehicle is purchasod or by December 31, 2020, whichever comes firsl. NO <
(Majority vele requirad), e
2T

Recommeandad by the Boarg of Selectman
Recommended by the Budget Commitiae
Estimated 2019 Tax Impact: $0.000

- i fuiproent Vehicle; Qi
Shall the Town af Raymond vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundrad Twenty-Eight Thousand, Hﬂ v
Saven Hundred Fifty Dallars ($128,750) for the purchase of ane (1) Public Works Haavy Equipment Vehicle YES @@
and fo autharlze the use in that amount of Decombar 31, 2018 fund balance for this purpose, Thiswill baa . ...
non-lapsing appropriation per REA 32:7, VI apd will not lapse until the vehicle Is purchased or by Decamber 31, NO

2020, wichover comes firsl, (Majority vote required). l
. !
it

Racommendad by the Bnérd of Selactman
Recorrmended by tha Budget Cammittas
Estimated 2019 Tax impact: $0,000

Artjel 30, it

Shall the Town of Raymand vela 1o reise and appropriate tha sum of Three Hundred Eifteen Thousand , D@ V) .
Dollars ($3185,000) for road reconstruction projects? This will be a non-lapsing approgristion per RSA 3227, VI YES @0 '
and will not lapse untl the road reconstiristion waork has been comphated or by Decembar 31, 2024, whichaver NO
i5 BOONET, L KR

Recammended by he Board of Selectmen “ ‘ . J

Recommended by the Budget Commitiew
Estimated 2019 Tax Impact: $0.335

Shal tha Tawn of Raymond vete Lo raise and appropriate the sum of Twe Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand, Nine { ! ’/ff’
Hundred Twenty-5ix Dollara ($249,926) for road reconstruction and to authorlze the withdrawal of $249,926.00 :
from the Shim and Overlay Special Revonue Fund created for this purpose, No amount lo be raisad by YES &
taxation, This is a non- lapsirng approprigtion per RSA 32:7, VI and will not lapse until tha Shim and Qverlay work -

is comptata ar until Dacember 31, 2021, whichever comes first, o NG

Fecommendad by fhe Board of Selectman
Recommended by the Budget Commities
Estimated 2018 Tax Impact: $0.000

= 0 ban-\ni : ; o .
Shall the Town of Raymand vote ta raise and appropriate the sum not to exceed Tweanty Theousand Deollars { o~
($20,000) lo be added to the Sick and Vacation Laava Nen-Unian Expandable Trust Fund (established pursugnt ) (
1o Warrant Anticle #24 of the 2004 Town Meeting) for the purpase of paying out acerued time upon leave af o |
employrent as indicated in the Town of Raymond Personnel Policy for amployees? And further that said set  YES &B

amaunt o come fram furd balance 2nd ro amaourd i o be raised from taxation. NO ¢
Recommendad by the Board of Selectman ! { b
Recommended hy the Budgot Gommittes 1 L 4

Estimated 2019 Tax Impact: $0.000

Ehall the Town of Raymaond vate to raise and appropriate the sum not to exceed Twenty Thausand Dollars (3 al
($20,000) to be added to the Sick and Vacatlen Laave Union Expendatle Trust Fund (established pursuanl to {? 4 T
Warrant Articla #14 aof the 2002 Town Meeting) for tho purpose of paying oul accroed time upon leave of e
smployment as indicated in the Town of Rayrmond Personnel Policy? And furlher that said set amount 1o come  YES &9
fram fund batance and no amount is to be raised from taxation. NO

Ragommended by the Board of Selegtmen L 3 :/
Recommandad by the Budget Committee y
Estirmated 2019 Tax Impact: $0.000

TURN BALLOT QVER AND CONTINUE VOTING




i
q
f
f
i
i
B
i
i
f
§
B
i
i
i
B
i
B
i
i
R
B
f
i
i
B
B
i
i
f
B
k
i
B

ARTICLES CONTINUED

Shall the Town of Raymond vote ta ralse and appropriate the sum of Farty Thousand Dellars ($40,000) far the
purpose of cantrolilng the adult mosguile papulation In the Town of Raymand? Methods to include, but may nat
be limited to, spraying bacterial insectivide inlo stagranl water for mosquito larvaa eontrol, and olther reasorable
utapg to ochiove adequsts contral,

Recommended by the Board of Saloctman
Recommended by the Budgal Gommittes
Estimatad 2019 Tax Impact: $0.043

(AFIIGIE £ = 10w O BN 9CNOIArEnin Funa;

Shalt the Town of Raymand vale fo ralse and appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Dallars ($2,000) to be
placed in the Town of Reymand Scholarshin Fund for Raymond High Schoel Senlor Graduates and any Raymond
resident attending their first year of college {eslablishad pursuant o Warrant Article 23 ai the 2000 Town
Meeting)? Said funds are tn be adminlsterad by the Board of Solectmen and further to namn the Board of
Selectman as agonts tn expend.

Recommendad by tha

Bonrd of Selactnen
Fecommended by }

udgetCommittes

)

Bwn of Raymmp votéito raise and 8

A pproprigla the sum of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) to help
offsat the dforses incﬁp'

d asseciated wilhp_;ha Ath of July 2019 cammunity event?

Rocommendedbyithe Hstrd of Sojy
Racommended by {he Budge

Estimated 2019 Tax Impa

Shall the Town of Raymond vota to ralse and appt ' the surn of
Gollars ($84,025) for the purpose of fling ena {1

will be added inta the Tewn of Ray

Eighty-Four Thousand, Twenty-Flvo
f passed, the future cost of this position

Recomimendad by the Board of Select
Racornmanded by tha Budget Commiltlag:
Estimatod 2019 Tax Impact: $0.089

Shall the Town af Raymond vate to raise and sppropriats
Dollars ($4,175) to be paid in support of the social sa

Racormmanded by the Bozrd of Selectimen
Nat Recommended by the Budgel Gommittes
Estimated 2019 Tax lmpact: $0.004

= | = L8 T
Shall the Town of Raymond vole ta raise and appropriate the sum of Ona. hplisand, Elght Hundred;
Dallars ($1,850) to be paid in support of the sacial service agensy Americat, 57

Racommaondad by the Board of Selectmen
Neot Ragommendad by the Budgel Commiliee
Estimated 2019 Tax Impact: $0.002

AR R R NN R R R R R R AR R R R RN AR

— i s . .
Shalt the Town of Raymond vola ta raise and appropriate the sum of Feur Thousand Dollars 00) to be paald
In suppart of the social kervice agency Area Homecara and Family Services?
Recermnmended by the Board of Selacimean
Not Recammended by the Budget Commitice
Estimated 2019 Tax Impact: $0.004

Artigle 31 - Social Service Anengy — Gourt Aopointed Service Advacates:
Shiall the Town of Raymond vole to raise and apprapriate the sum af One Thousand Dollars ($1,800) to bae paid
in support of lhe soclal service agency Court Appainted Service Advacates?

Racormmendad by the Baard of Selactmen
Not Recommendad by the Budget Committee
Estimated 2019 Tax Impact: 50.001

GO TO NEXT BALLOT AND CONTINUE VOTING

u_ﬂum--m---mm—ﬂm--um---m--ﬂm---m

N N RN R N RN R RN AR R R R R R R R Y



T BN N NN N GGG e T e N BN NS BN BN e e DN BN BN B B AR GG G DD DI B AN S A S RN R B

SAMPLE
OFFICIAL BALLOT
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
RAYMOND, NEW HAMPSHIRE
MARCH 12, 2019

BALLOT 4 OF 4

TOWN CLERK

ARTICLES CONTINUED

Arl R
Shall the Town
in guppon of the social service agency Chitd Advocaty Center of Rockingham Gounty’?

Recommended by the Bozard of Selectmen
Nat Recommended by the Budgol Comemillaa
Estimated 2019 Tax Impact: $0.002

pri LB aerviee Apge — 0l Anvacacy Ceoter of Rockinghsm County;
of Raymend vete te raise and appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Deflars (52,000 1o be paid

oy
YES @ |
NO

Y N

yiee / . =hild and Family Sarvigs
ond voteitl raise and appropriate the sum
rvica f-‘ ehcy YWaypainl, farmally known as Child and Family Servicos?

A

¥

Adicle 33 — Sociy
Shall the Town of Ry
in suppan ofithe soc

Y BO0WEH 3% YWayvRalath
of &ix Thousand Dollars ($6,000) to bo paid f } //17 (P

Recommendad by the Beard of Seie n
Nat Racommended by the Budgat Gofyimitt
Estimated 2019 Tax tmpact: $0.007

Racommaentad by the d of Selactmen NO
Mot Recommgndad by thy -
Estimated 2019:Tax I (ﬁ 2
o g
P -, #
Artigle 24, Social Service A Cars _ (p l"){l,’
Ehall the Town of Raymond vota ¥ the sum of Six Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars e |
(56,500} to be paid in support of th mprey Health Care? YES (D
NGO i

' e ¢ Agancy — Hetirg RioE!
Shall the Town of Raymand vote to raise and appfopriate
support of the social service agancy Retired Senior Vohan)

th Dollats ($600) to b

Recommendad by the Board of Sulectman
Mat Recommended by the Budget Gammittee
Estimated 2019 Tax Impact: 50.001

@ paid in

Shail the Town of Raymond vole ta raisa and appropriate the sum of Eight Thouy

($8,700) to be pald in support of the social service agoney Richie MoFarian ron's Centar?

Recommendad by the Board of Selectmen
Mot Recommendad by the Budge! Commiliaa
Esgtimated 2019 Tax Impact; $0.009

, Sevon Hundred Dollars  YES @ /

. - _ n i
Shall the Town of Raymond vote to ralae and appropriate the sum of Thirly-8§ix Thousand Dollars (33
ba paid in suppont of the soclal service agency Southern New Mampshire Services/Rocklngharf
Action?

Recommandad by the Board of Selecimen
Not Recommoendod by the Budget Commitlee
Exstimatad 2018 Tax Impact: $0.038

ermmunity

6,000)_[(} Q 63 g‘

in support of the social service agency Children's Chamber Fund?
Recommended by the Beard aof Selectmen

Mot Recommendad by the Budget Comsmitloe
Estimated 2018 Tax Impact: $0,003

Anticle ; d I
Shalf the Town of Raymond vola lo raise and approprigte the sum of Three Thousand Daollars {$3,000) 10 by paid "7ﬁ,,7 5

TURN BALLOT OVER AND CONTINUE VOTING

iy
L
]
[
]
[
[
L]
—
.
I
-
-
-
iy
]
[
-
L]
iy
]
-
L]
—
[ ]
-
™R
L]
]
]
-
L]
L
]
]
[
-
]
-_—
L]
il
M
[
.
-]
—
|
-
—
.
[ ]
]



|
1
i
i
i
i
i
i
I
i
i
i
i
i
B
1
i
i
i
i
B
i
i
i
f
i
i
I
f
i
i
i
i
i

IIl!liIEEiIIilEi!il[llllii[!l[lli!l!lii

ARTICLES CONTINUED

™ B

Article 39 - Sopial Service Adgney — Rockinaham Caunt H (:%{’)02
Shall the Town of Raymond vate to ralse and apprapriste the sum of Three Thousand, Seven Hundrad -
Farty-Seven Dollars {$3,747) to be paid in support of the social servica Bgency Rockingham County Nutrition YES @
and Mealg on Wheols Pragram?
" NG D
Racommondad by the Board of Selectmen
Nol Recommended by the Budget Committee ”7( 3 T
Estimated 2019 Tax Impaet: $0.004 AL

wiaC oyt Mental Hoalth: =g
alse and appropriate the sum of Thras Thousand, Ninety-Seven Dollars a , / /

il RTVIC TLELLE
Shall the Town of Raymond vole fa r

($3,097) o be paid in support af the soclal service agency Seacoast Mental Haallh? YES &
Racommended by the Board of Selectimen NO €
Mot Recommended by the Budget Commiltee A
Estimated 2019 Tax impact: $0.003 el

g Diodes (LED) or Any Other Eyeray Efficipnt 14,$
to ralsa and appropriata the sum of Fifty-Three Thousand Dollars ($53,000) YL‘S e~ |
onet Street Lighls ta LED or any othar energy efficiaat lighting o reduce streel €
and to authorize the use In that amount of Dacarmbar 21, 2018 fund halanca for Lhis NQ

o
RE

ligtht utility
PUrposa.

Recommended Bard of Sele
Fecormmanded by the BudgetComs
Estimated 2019 Tax "’&R“ :

YOU HAVE NOW COMPLETED VOTING

O R R RN R R R R R R R R R R R Y



SAMPLE
OFFICIAL BALLOT
ANNUAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTION
RAYMOND, NEW HAMPSHIRE
MARCH 12, 2019

SCHOOL DISTRICT CLERIK

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS
A. TO VOTE, compietely fill in the OVAL to the RIGHT of your choice(s) like this: &
B. Follpw directions as to the number of candidates to be marked for each office.
C. To vote for a person whose name is not printed on the ballot, write the candidate's name on
the line provided and completely fill in the QVAL.

SCHOOL BOARD f@%@*
& % Vote far not J:fi@/ ’
\ L‘ | forthrea years raare than TWO ‘w\@ﬁgb
‘\' “ “TIANICE A ARSENAULT A0 . !f%“ i
Vot eas JOE SAULNIER a5l W, A5
o %@ o
(g, k.

ARTICLES

“Q;? icluding appe %tions
by special warrant arlicles and other appropriations voted separ B \‘ Qvlhe ﬁ%ﬁﬂm posted
with {he warrant, or as amended hy vate of ihe first session, for (Hamirposes w s 5,300,796
(twenty-five milion, hree hundrad thausand, seven hundredifety- EiX dollar~ hould this ﬂgb be defastad, 10 |
tha dafault budget shall be $24,953,346 (lwcanlyufc:ur millm ‘ . three nundrad

tuired by previous action of tha  YES #

Haymond School Districtar bylaw. orthegovernrngp‘, "\ i bial maeting, i accordance with RSA NGO O

i,
ARTICLE 2 Shall the Schoql Rigtried raise and appropriate as ar(@lg

(This article doos not Include appraprmtmns prap -«,-. or warrant article.) L3 %
o A,
(Recommended by the School Board: Yes-4; No-0) o %

{Recommended by the Budget Cbmmi}ﬁ . Yos~4' MNa- 3\%

ARTICLE 3 Shall the School D;stncﬁ %\%‘h & tiz%% sl ntM ingiuded in tha collactiva bargaining

apgreement reached betwaen the Raymonﬁfﬁ'&ﬁ}ﬂ 0l Bm l?y@” SRayrond Educational Support Stalf, which gails
for the fellowlng changaes in salaries and ber( ta { the B afiing levels from those patd In the prior fiscal

yaal:

%W(A B R \w timated inerenss
5;@%( “"ﬁ\ . 875702
‘\”‘ £83,131

’}E;w\EOF.’O . _—
@%‘%2 gy : 72,305 XEE
ki)
and mrmﬁww@nd appr&p iﬂt}ﬂ e surn of $75,70% (sevanly-five thousand, sevan hundrad two doflars) for YES s

the up VT, z:u(.h  represonting the additional costs ettributable to the increase in saladies and
bcgmaj uired by the new agf@ @;ﬂm aver thess that would be paid at current staffing levels? NOQ O

_ =) £
o rne:ndag E@;{%m %{M | Boall Yes-5; No-0) 515

{Radd
he Bud rg‘g(:orﬁmllme Yos4: Mo-2)

Aﬂﬂﬁkﬁﬂ Shall the Scl& Dlstrlu if article 3 is defeated, avthorize the governing body o E_.?il on spua'c‘@,:;vﬁs -
rmesting, o its gg!mn l%g{ ross article 3 cost items only? Lod—P NO

Shatl e Schoeal District vole to raise and appropriate the sum of $333,076 (in total) so that the
foliewing amounts can be added to the fallowing previousty establizhed Capltal Reserve Funds in order 1o
implement the School Digtriet's 2018-2020 Capital lmprovement Program?

Raymond School Dislict Bqulpment, Facilities Maintanance
and Replagement Capital Resarve Fund (astablishad In 2008)  $235 365

Teshnology Capital Reserve Fund {established in 2001) § 75,000 % ﬁ)u(
Food Saervice Equipment Capitat Resarve Fund § 2271
{established in 2006) YES @
Total §333,076 NO
550k

{Recommanded by the School Board: Yes.d, No-T)
(Recommended by the Budget Committua: Yos-3, No-2)

VOTE BOTH SIDES OF BALLOT

Ty o 8§ 3 8 8K 8 N 3§ N _§ B N N _§ N N N B B N ¥ B _§ _»§ ]}



ARTICLES CONTINUED
J . N ' (S
{ -ARTICLE S Shall the School Dlatrlet vate to discantinue the Texthaok Capital Resarve Fund established in. 2002, VES’: ]ﬂ
| ‘with sald furd and sccumuialad imterest to the date of withdrawal (cstlmated al $0) ta be 1rans.farmct o the .- :
District's general fund? . o ‘ NG O
| (Rovommended by the School Board: Yes:3i No-0) . - .. BDO

{Recommonded by the Budget Committes; Ye5-¢. No-D)

j‘i *fl zé :l; TS

| TEE
. ‘Aﬂﬁggﬁl Shall the Schooi District, pursuant 1o REA 35:9-A, 1 autharue 1he 1rustaas of the trust funds to YES‘:} o
‘charge any expenses incurred for profeasicnal banking and’ brokelag@ sorvices for Sehogl Dlstrict capltal N
reserve funtle and trust funds in their custody against the capltal reserve ar trust funds inveived, with this autharity  NOQ D
te remain in effoct until reseindad by vate of the Schao! District prowded that avate o reseind such authority may L a9
no! oeeur within five years of the adaption of this arlicla? - o

(Recommended by the School Board: Yes-3; No-0) S -' ‘ il
(Recommetided by the Budget Committea: Yes-4; No-1) B @;%&ﬁ
Bl

{ to be'placed In the existing Squipment, Facdiliies Maintenance, and Replacement Capal” i TYES ﬂ'
{established in 2006), with such amount {o be funded from the yaar—gnd fund balance avad Ryt ¢ July 3 i i NO

' ' N &gl e
{Racommended by the Bchoo! Board: Yes-3: No-0) i .‘% s \,:”)‘\'{ ‘E
(Recommanded by the Budgat Committea: Yes-3; No-2) “a\ﬁ“‘v R

o
o \‘\u’%"
i wii\‘?,;\;, i "% :

i
] T -
AS]*,LW Shall the Schoal District vote to raise and appropriate the sum a‘t‘ in 000 (twanly-tweo :housgmﬁ el
,dollaru) 10 be addad to the Raymand . School District Equipimant, Fac|||t1as M fance and Replagemant YES *
(‘apltal Reaawc Fund (established In 2008} wuth this sum to co bt nermod b ‘}‘;}Mm@r NO
} i

%%g\ : 265
s K
ﬁ( of seven members to be appoinied

Wi ‘_,agraﬂmantfcr Raymond High School

gs 1o the School Board on or before p»;:__'g“:,"“}
yaHs assessment ant desigh aralysis -
ar Hitdny school; and further to raise and  YES

o convett the high scheol to an elementa

; ﬁm the study isgcomplmed a vole by 1I1r33’ NO &
it lnkartqgm any other schaol district. L 0k

‘ aEI!QLE,ﬂ Shall the Schaol District vole 1o ralse and appropriste up to $75,000 (sevemy-fw% 30 izand dolla ﬁ% RN

{Racommatded by the Sohool Board: Yes-3; No-0) y
{Recommended by the Budgel Commiltes: Yes-4; No-0)

by the Schual Beard to study the passibillty of the DIREE
1 studems with I'-"‘inkcrmn Acadarmy, with (ha sommit

i g
'bf tha potenllal to convert and renovate Raymond High Sghoof ' i
-appropnaka the surm of $50, 000 for any g ¥

,{Nf i W@W

VOTE BOTH SIDES OF BALLOT




